DNV.GL

FSC® CHAIN OF CUSTODY CERTIFICATE

Certificate No: DNV-COC-000177 DNV-CW-000177 Issue Number: Initial certification date: 27 August 2009

Valid: 27 August 2019 - 26 August 2024

The validity of this certificate shall be verified on www.info.fsc.org.

This is to certify that the

Ahlstrom-Munksjö AB

Strandvägen 7, 660 11 BILLINGSFORS, Sweden

has been found to conform to FSC standard: FSC-STD-40-004 ver 3.0, FSC-STD-40-005 ver 3.1

This certificate is valid for the following scope: **Production and sale of coated, uncoated and printed paper as FSC Mix and FSC Controlled Wood, purchase and sale of round wood and sale of wood chips and barks as FSC Controlled Wood, credit system.**

A list of the certificated products can be obtained from the FSC database, <u>www.info.fsc.org</u>. This certificate itself does not constitute evidence that a particular product supplied by the certificate holder is FSC-certified (or FSC Controlled Wood). Products offered, shipped or sold by the certificate holder can only be considered covered by the scope of this certificate when the required FSC claim is clearly stated on invoices and shipping documents.

Place and date: Solna, 22 August 2019



The mark of responsible forestry For the issuing office: DNV GL - Business Assurance Hemvärnsgatan 9, 171 06, Solna, Sweden

a Ann-Louise Pått

Management Representative



Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid.